## FORM 4

# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL					
OMB Number:	3235-0287				
Estimated average	burden				
hours per response	0.5				

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

(Print or Type Responses)

#### STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

Name and Address of Reporting Person   Hughes John L				2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol EQUINIX INC [EQIX]						5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable)X_ Director10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O EQUINIX, INC, ONE LAGOON DRIVE				3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 02/25/2016						Officer (gi	ve title below)	O1	her (specify belo	ow)
(Street) REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065				4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)						6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line) _X_ Form filed by One Reporting PersonForm filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(City)		(State)	(Zip)	Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acqu					es Acquired	l, Dispose	d of, or Ben	eficially Ow	ned	
1.Title of Sec (Instr. 3)	curity		2. Transaction Date Month/Day/Year)	2A. Deemed Execution I any (Month/Day	Date, if	3. Trans Code (Instr. 8	(A (In	Securities Acc ) or Disposed str. 3, 4 and 5	of (D) Ow Tra (Ins			ed	Direct (D)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)
Reminder: Re	eport on a sep	parate line for each	class of securities	beneficially	owned	directly	Persons	who respo						1474 (9-02)
							form dis	ed in this fo plays a cur sed of, or Ber	rently valid	OMB co			ie	
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)	2. Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative Security	3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Yea	3A. Deemed Execution Date,	(e.g., puts, c., 4., if Transact Code	ion of De See Ac (A Dis of (In		form dis	plays a cur sed of, or Ben vertible secu ercisable tion Date	rently valid	wned Amount		9. Number	of 10. Ownersl Form of Derivati Security Direct (I or Indire	Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4) O)
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise Price of Derivative	Date	3A. Deemed Execution Date, r) any	(e.g., puts, c., 4., if Transact Code	ion of De See Ac (A Dis of (In and	Number rivative curities quired or or sposed (D) str. 3, 4,	form dis	sed of, or Benvertible securercisable tition Date any/Year)	neficially Overities)  7. Title and of Underlyi Securities (Instr. 3 and	wned Amount	8. Price of Derivative Security	9. Number of Derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction	of 10. Ownersl Form of Derivati Security Direct (I or Indire (s) (I)	of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

#### **Reporting Owners**

	Relationships					
Reporting Owner Name / Address	Director	10% Owner	Officer	Other		
Hughes John L C/O EQUINIX, INC ONE LAGOON DRIVE REDWOOD CITY, CA 94065	X					

#### **Signatures**

Darrin B. Short, Attorney-in-Fact	02/29/2016
Signature of Reporting Person	Date

### **Explanation of Responses:**

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

- Vesting is dependent upon continuous active service as an employee, consultant or director of the Company or a subsidiary of the Company (Service) throughout the vesting period.

  (1) The Restricted Stock Units shall vest in a single installment on June 11, 2018. This award was originally reported as a holding on a Form 3 filed January 25, 2016 at which time it was merely an entitlement to the award. This filing reports the actual grant of the award.
- (2) Restricted Stock Unit award expires upon reporting person's terminiation of service.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Know all by these presents, that the undersigned hereby constitutes and appoints each of, Samantha Lagocki, Melanie Mock, Brandi Galvin Morandi, Margaret Paige, Darrin B. Short and Keith Ta

1. execute for and on behalf of the undersigned's capacity as an officer and/or director of Equinix, Inc. (the "Company") Forms 3, 4 or 5 and in accordance with Section 16(a) of the Securities Ex

2. do and perform any and all acts for and on behalf of the undersigned which may be necessary or desirable to complete the execution of any such Forms 3, 4 or 5 and the timely filing of such for

3. take any other action of any type whatsoever in connection with the foregoing which, in the opinion of such attorney-in-fact, may be of benefit to, in the best interest of, or legally required

The undersigned hereby grants to each such attorney-in-fact full power and authority to do and perform all and every act and thing whatsoever requisite, necessary and proper to be done in the ex

This Power of Attorney shall remain in full force and effect until the undersigned is no longer required to file Forms 3, 4 and 5 with respect to the undersigned's holdings of and transactions i

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Power of Attorney to be executed as of this 11 day of January, 2016.

/s/ John Hughes

Signature

John Hughes

Print Name